

In the Court of District & Addl. Sessions Judge-III, Begusarai
Presiding Judge: Brajesh Kumar Singh
S.T Case No-1244/2025
Sarad Yadav & Babbar Yadav Vs. State of Bihar

Order

12.03.2026

Present: Sri. Vishnudhari Pd. Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Sri. Ram Prakash Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the State

Today, the case has been taken up for hearing on the point of final order on discharge petition as well as on the bail petition on behalf of the accused-Sarad Yadav. Both the applications are heard. Put up this case on 13.03.2026 for further hearing on both the applications.

Dictated
B 2
12/03/2026
(Brajesh Kumar Singh)
Addl. S. J.-III, Begusarai